Public Works Department 'Nabanna', Howrah- 711 102

<u>ORDER</u>

No:2L-65/2019 /129 - R/LA

Date: 6.11.2019

In order to keep track of the projects of the Department under implementation, it has been decided to appoint Nodal Officers at different districts to obtain the report on

i) Expenditure review, and

ii) Problems of different districts towards implementation of the projects

The list of Nodal Officers and the district assigned to them is as below:

Additional Secretary	Darjeeling, Jalpaiguri, Cooch Behar, Uttar Dinajpur, Alipurduar and Kalimpong
Joint Secretary, Roads	Purulia, Bankura, Paschim Medinipur, Jhargram and Paschim Bardhaman
Joint Secretary, Project and Co - ordination	North 24–Parganas, Howrah, South 24–Parganas and Purba Medinipur
Joint Secretary, Personnel	Birbhum, Dakshin Dinajpur, Maldah and Murshidabad
Joint Secretary, Works	Kolkata, Hoogly, Purba Bardhaman and Nadia

The concerned Zonal Chief Engineers and the Assistant Chief Engineers (Head Quarter) are requested to provide necessary assistance to the Nodal Officers.

This order will take immediate effect.

Sd/-

Additional Chief Secretary Public Works Department

No:129 -R/LA(6)

Date: 6.11.2019

Copy forwarded for favour of information to:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief & ex-Officio Secretary, Public Works Department.

2.The Chief Engineer, Head Quarter / North Zone / South Zone / West Zone / Planning / Social Sector/ Electrical / Electrical Planning, Public Works Directorate.

3.The Chief Engineer, Head quarter / North Zone / South Zone / West Zone / Planning, Public Works (Roads) Directorate.

4. The Joint Secretary (Roads)/(Works)/(Personnel)/(Project & Co-ordination), Public Works Department.

5.The Superintending Engineer (All), Public Works Directorate / Public Works (Roads) Directorate.

6. The Executive Engineer (All), Public Works Directorate / Public Works (Roads) Directorate.

Additional Secretary Public Works Department